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9921RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Customer Name ChangeOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

06/05/2018

06/05/2003

OPERATOR  NO: 575166

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 10/01/2003

09/10/2014

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**34512

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission SalesDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

None

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

The price for all gas delivered during each calendar month shall be equal to Montgomery Gas Transmission's toal cost of gas per MCF as first purchased from
a third party, plus any applicable sales or excise taxes as adjusted for BTU plus $2.30 per MCF

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  MONTGOMERY GAS TRANSMISSION, INC.       6427RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TS RRC TARIFF NO: 12058TARIFF CODE: 
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G City Gate Sales

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

The parties are affiliated.

44295

44295

44295

44295

44295

44295

44295

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

 $7.8400

 $7.9400

 $7.9200

 $7.1200

 $7.0500

 $9.4100

 $8.3200

Montgomery County, Intersection of Hills Parkway and Keenan Cut-off Road

Montgomery County, Intersection of Hills Parkway and Keenan Cut-off Road

Montgomery County, Intersection of Hills Parkway and Keenan Cut-off Road

Montgomery County, Intersection of Hills Parkway and Keenan Cut-off Road

Montgomery County, Intersection of Hills Parkway and Keenan Cut-off Road

Montgomery County, Intersection of Hills Parkway and Keenan Cut-off Road

Montgomery County, Intersection of Hills Parkway and Keenan Cut-off Road

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

04/01/2014

05/01/2014

06/01/2014

07/01/2014

08/01/2014

02/01/2014

03/01/2014

EFFECTIVE DATE

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  MONTGOMERY GAS TRANSMISSION, INC.       6427RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TS RRC TARIFF NO: 12058TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

34512

34512

34512

34512

34512

34512

34512

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**


