RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 6427 COMPANY NAME: MONTGOMERY GAS TRANSMISSION, INC.							
TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 12058							
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A							
OPERATOR NO: 575166							
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 06/05/2003 RECEIVED DATE: 09/10/2014							
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 10/01/2003 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 06/05/2018							
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:							
CONTRACT COMMENT: None							
REASONS FOR FILING							
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO: 9921							
CITY ORDINANCE NO:							
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None							
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Customer Name Change							
CUSTOMERS							
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT							
34512 **CONFIDENTIAL**							
Y							
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT							
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION							
None							
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:							
The price for all gas delivered during each calendar month shall be equal to Montgomery Gas Transmission's toal cost of gas per MCF as first purchased from a third party, plus any applicable sales or excise taxes as adjusted for BTU plus \$2.30 per MCF							

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 6	427	COMPAN	Y NAME: MO	NTGOMERY GA	AS TRANSM	ISSION, INC.		
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TA	RIFF NO:	12058					
DELIVERY POINTS								
<u>ID</u> 44295	TYPE R	<u>UNIT</u> MCF	<u>CURRENT CH</u> \$7.8400	IARGE EFFE	04/01/2014	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> N		
DESCRIPTION:	Montgomery Count	y, Intersection	of Hills Parkway and	Keenan Cut-off Road	l			
Customer	34512	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**					
44295	R	MCF	\$7.9400		05/01/2014	Ν		
DESCRIPTION:	DESCRIPTION: Montgomery County, Intersection of Hills Parkway and Keenan Cut-off Road							
Customer	34512	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**					
44295	R	MCF	\$7.9200		06/01/2014	Ν		
DESCRIPTION:	Montgomery Count	y, Intersection	of Hills Parkway and	Keenan Cut-off Road	l			
Customer	34512	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**					
44295	R	MCF	\$7.1200		07/01/2014	Ν		
DESCRIPTION:	Montgomery Count	y, Intersection	of Hills Parkway and	Keenan Cut-off Road	l			
Customer	34512	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**					
44295	R	MCF	\$7.0500		08/01/2014	Ν		
DESCRIPTION:	Montgomery Count	y, Intersection	of Hills Parkway and	Keenan Cut-off Road	l			
Customer	34512	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**					
44295	R	MCF	\$9.4100		02/01/2014	Ν		
DESCRIPTION:	Montgomery Count	y, Intersection	of Hills Parkway and	Keenan Cut-off Road	l			
Customer	34512	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**					
44295	R	MCF	\$8.3200		03/01/2014	Ν		
DESCRIPTION:	Montgomery Count	y, Intersection	of Hills Parkway and	Keenan Cut-off Road	l			
Customer	34512	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**					
YPE SERVICE PRO	VIDED							
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DES	CRIPTION		OTHER TYPE DE	SCRIPTION			
G	City Gate Sales							
FUC APPLICABILITY	Y							
FACTS SUPPORTIN	G SECTION 104.003	8(b) APPLICA	BILITY					

The parties are affiliated.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.